
Kerman High School
Athletic Department

205 South First Street
Kerman, CA 93630

(559) 843-9700

2023 Cross Country Schedule

DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME LEVEL

Wednesday 8/23/23 Highlander Invitational *Woodward Park 9:00 AM Varsity

Friday 9/1/23 Central Valley Classic *Woodward Park 10:00 AM Varsity

Friday 9/8/23 Sanger Invitaional *Avocado Lake, Sanger 2:00 PM Varsity

Friday 9/15/23 Woodbridge Classic Orange County Great Park, CA TBA Varsity

Saturday 9/16/23 Woodbridge Classic Orange County Great Park, CA TBA Varsity

Friday 9/22/23 Golden Eagle Invitational *Woodward Park TBA Varsity

Saturday 9/30/23 Tesoro Viejo 5k Invitational Tesoro Viejo 9:30 AM Varsity

Friday 10/6/23 Sierra Pacific Bear Invitational *Hanford, CA 10:00 AM Varsity

Saturday 10/7/23 Clovis Invitational ***Woodward Park*** 7:15 AM Varsity

Friday 10/13/23 Roughrider Invitational *Woodward Park 3:00 PM Varsity

Thursday 10/19/23 Reedley Invitational *Reedley College 3:30 PM Varsity

Thursday 10/26/23 Woodward Park Classic *Woodward Park 11:00 AM Varsity

Wednesday 11/1/23 Central Valley JV Champioships *Woodward Park 12:30 PM Varsity

Tuesday 11/7/23 TCC League Championship *TBA 2:00 PM Varsity

Thursday 11/16/23 CIFCS Championships ***Woodward Park*** TBA Varsity (7)

Saturday 11/25/23 CIF State Championship ***Woodward Park*** TBA Varsity (7)

Woodward Park Van

Tuesday 8/22-11/20 1 Boys Van Woodward Park 3:45 Var (7)

Wednesday 8/23-11/21 1 Girls Van Woodward Park 3:00 Var (7)

Varsity Head Coach: (Boys) Julio Fregoso, (Girls) Chris Melgoza
Varsity Assistant Coaches:(Boys) Jose Mozsqueda, (Girls) Tyra Cunningham

Allowable Contacts: 14
Current Count: 5

*We need 1 bus reserved
***We need 2 vans reserved


